Date:

10/2/201

Agency Information

AGENCY:

HSCA

RECORD NUMBER:

180-10072-10186

RECORD SERIES:

NUMBERED FILES.

AGENCY FILE NUMBER:

010313

Document Information

ORIGINATOR:

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

FROM:

TO: HESS, JACQUELINE.

TITLE:

DATE:

07/31/1978

PAGES:

64

SUBJECTS:

OSWALD, MARINA; FINANCES, INCOME TAXES.

OSWALD, LEE; PRE-RUSSIAN PERIOD, MILITARY SERVICE,

COURT-MAR

DOCUMENT TYPE:

COMENT TILE.

REPORT. Unclassified

CLASSIFICATION:

3

RESTRICTIONS : CURRENT STATUS :

Redact

DATE OF LAST REVIEW:

07/10/1996

OPENING CRITERIA:

COMMENTS:

Includes insurance forms, death certificate, & military documents of Oswald. Box 189.

Released under the John F. Kennedy
Assassination Records Collection Act of

Peleased under the John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act o 1992 (44 USC 2107 Note). Case#:NW 88326 Date: 2025

v9.1

"Diff Files" for NARA 2025 Documents Release JFK Assassination Records

Generated using diff-pdf and OpenCV. Thanks to the Mary Ferrell Foundation and The Black Vault for their archiving work.

> maryferrell.org theblackvault.com github.com/vslavik/diff-pdf opencv.org

This file highlights differences between the 2025 release, and previous releases.

Red: Newly revealed in 2025.

Blue: Present in earlier releases, but not in 2025.

Black Unchanged between versions.

For Original Documents visit: archives.gov/research/jfk/release-2025

Notes:

Black text on a blue background inidcates content that was previously redacted using black ink.

I did my best to be accurate in revealing what is new, but please confirm with the original sources where accuracy is essential.

Created by: x.com/hlywdufo

JFKdiffs.com





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21235

TP0-4-5-1

JUL 2 8 1978

010313

Ms. Jackie Hess Select Committee on Assassinations U.S. House of Representatives 3331 House Office Building, Annex 2 Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Ms. Hess:

This is in response to Mr. Blakey's May 15, 1978, request for access to all files and documents concerning or referring to Lee Harvey Oswald and Marina Oswald. The following documents are enclosed:

- 1. Form SS-5, Application for Social Security Account Number, completed by Lee Harvey Oswald.
- 2. Form SS-5, Application for Social Security Account Number, completed by Marina Oswald.
- 3. Numident showing name changes for Marina Oswald.
- 4. Form OA-C5, Application for Survivors Insurance Benefits, completed by Marina Oswald.
- 5. Certificate of Death issued by the City of Dallas for Lee Harvey Oswald.
- 6. Marriage certificate (and translation) for Lee Harvey Oswald and Marina Nikolaevna Prusakova.
- 7. Birth certificate (and translation) for Marina Nikolaevna.
- 8. Birth certificate (and translation) showing child born to Lee Harvey Oswald and Marina Nikolaevna Oswald.
- 9. OA-C704, Certification of Contents of Document(s) or Record(s), re birth of child to Lee H. Oswald and Marina Nikolaevna Prusakova.

- 10. Form OA-C654, Certification By Uniformed Service's, for Lee Harvey Oswald.
- 11. Letter dated 7/25/63 from the Department of the Navy to Lee Harvey Oswald.
- 12. Form DD-214, Armed Forces of the United States Report of Transfer or Discharge, for Lee Harvey Oswald.
- 13. Undesirable Discharge from the Armed Forces of the United States, issued to Lee Harvey Oswald.
- 14. Forms OA-C668, Claimant's Report to Social Security Administration, completed by Marina Oswald on 3/27/64 and 5/1/65.
- 15. Form OA-C669, Claimant's Report About Work to the Social Security Administration, completed by Marina Oswald on 10/8/64.
- 16. Form SSA-1425, Reporting Card, completed by Marina Porter on 5/4/66.
- 17. Forms OA-C777, Annual Report of Earnings, completed by Marina Oswald for 1964 and 1965.
- 18. Form OAC-1001, Statement of Employer, completed by Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall, Inc.
- 19. Form OAC-1001, Statement of Employer, completed by Texas School Book Depository.
- 20. Form OAC-1001, Statement of Employer, completed by William B. Reily, Company, Inc.
- 21. OAC-5002, Report of Contact, re contact with Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall, Inc.
- 22. OAC-5002, Report of Contact, re earnings under Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall, Inc.
- 23. Copies of three pages of the Warren Commission Report re employment of Lee Harvey Oswald prior to service in the Marine Corps.
- 24. Form OA-C790, Request for E/R Action.
- 25. Memorandum dated 6/3/65, re remarriage of Marina Oswald.
- 26. Forms SSA-L735 sent to Marina Porter and completed by Mrs. Porter.

- 27. Forms OA-ClO7, Determination of Resumption of Award.
- 28. Forms OA-C528b, Determination of Termination of Entitlement or Suspension of Payments Based on Supporting Evidence on File.
- 29. Forms OA-C610, Payee, Address Change, or Hold Check Request.
- 30. Form OA-C526, Benefit Summary.
- 31. Form OA-ClOl. Determination of Award.
- 32. Form OA-C589, receipt for check.
- 33. Form OA-C596, 1965 Conversion of Benefit Rates.
- 34. Form AC-512, Appointment of Representative, completed by Marina N. Oswald and James H. Martin.
- 35. Form OAC-5002, Report of Contact, with James H. Martin.
- 36. Form OAC-5002, Report of Contact, re Lee Harvey Oswald's death.

The above-mentioned documents are being sent to you in their entirety. We have withheld only the records of wage and self-employment income maintained under the direction of 42 U.S.C. 405(c)(2). This record is created on the basis of tax return information received from the Internal Revenue Service. Under 26 U.S.C. 6103, this information is given to the Social Security Administration for the administration of the Social Security Act and redisclosure is prohibited. You may request this information directly from the Internal Revenue Service.

I understand that the Dallas Region has already sent you the local folder on Lee Harvey Oswald. We are also checking with the National Archives to determine if it may have further social security records on Lee Harvey Oswald or Marina Oswald. To date, we have found no records under the aliases you provided. We will contact you if further documents are located.

Sincerely yours,

Associate Commissioner for Program Operations

Enclosures

		FORM SS-5 ASURY DEPARTMENT ERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (Revised 7-46) APPLICATION FOR SOCIAL SECUR REQUIRED UNDER THE FEDERAL INSU READ INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK BE	RANC! FORE	FILLING IN FORM	433-54-3937 DO NOT WRITE IN THE ABOVE SPACE	
	FILL IN	EACH ITEM. PRINT IN BLACK OR DARK BLUE INK OR USE TYPEWRITER FOR ALL ITEM	S EXCE			NOWN."
1		PRINT NAME YOU GAVE YOUR PRESENT FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME.	(IF Y	(~1 1-1 MIDDLE NAME OR INITIAL, DRAW	A	
Į		EMPLOYER. OR IF UNEMPLOYED, THE NAME YOU WILL USE WHEN EMPLOYED	<u>-y</u>	,	OSWALD)	
(2	MAILING ADDRESS (NO. AND ST., P. O. BOX, OR RFD) (CITY) (ZONE) (STATE)	3	PRINT FULL NAME GIVEN YOU AT BIRTH	OSWAld	
(4	AGE ON LAST BIRTHDAY 5 DATE OF BIRTH (MONTH) (DAY) (YEAR) 5 OCT. 18 (439)	6	PLACE OF BIRTH (CITY) V=W ORIETANS	(COUNTY) (STATE) LA,	2
(FATHER'S FULL NAME, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER LIVING OR DEAD ROBERT LEE OSWA/A	8	MOTHER'S FULL NAME BEFORE EVER MARRIE MARGER TO CIEU		S SIM I
(9	(MARK (X) WHICH) MALE FEMALE SEX: COLOR (MARK (X) WHICH) (IF O'BMER, SPECIFY) OR WHITE NEGRO OTHER RACE COLOR (MARK (X) WHICH) (IF O'BMER, SPECIFY)		HAVE YOU EVER BEFORE APPLIED FOR OR HAD A SOCIAL SECURITY OR RAILROAD RETIREMENT NUMBER?	(MARK (X) WHICH) YES NO	1
		BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER. IF UNEMPLOYED, WRITE "UNEMPLOYED"	11	IF ANSWER IS "YES" PRINT THE STATE IN WHICH YOU FIRST APPLIED AND WHEN	STATE CATE	8
Y	42	EMPLOYER'S ADDRESS (No. AND STREET) (CITY) (ZONE) (STATE)		ALSO PRINT YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER IF YOU KNOW IT	DA George Green	
	13	TODAY'S DATE TODAY'S DATE 14 WRITE YOUR NAME AS US	UALLY V	Bueld	KEDDIKU	
		THE PARTY OF THE P	17101	TO MEADERT COCIAL SECURITY	ADMINISTRATION FIELD OFFICE	

रक्षा करा करा करा करा करायी है। स्म الشان مستشمان لاسم ಹಿಡಿದ್ದಾರವ. ಸಮದವ えの さりめい ロビレばロ 700 Descios 2000 P200000000 DESIDEROUS , (6.5) RUSSOA CENTERA CANTO CONTRA 100000 A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH TO SHOW THE

Ò	OFFICIAL RECORD FOR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 467 82 4034	PRINTED ON 071978	C
	FORM 1 APPL/CYCLE 08 64 ENTRY 0	REF# 65163940518	C
0	NAME LINE MARINA NICHOLAEVNA OSWALD	243	C
0	SIGNATURE BIRTH DATE 0717941	CODE S SEX 2 RACE 1	C
0	MOTHER CLAUDIA V PRODSAKOVA FATHER NICHOLAI BIRTHPLACE ARCHANGEL UR*	UNKNOWN	C
0			C
0	REQ BY BR 032 SEC UNIT CLERK 00827 DATE 195	PAGE 1 OF 3	Ç
\circ	OFFICIAL RECORD FOR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 467 82 4034	PRINTED ON 071978	Ç
\circ	DO IRS FORM 2 APPL/CYCLE 121175 ENTRY 2	REF#, 75165960637	-0
0	NAME LINE MARINA NIKOLAEVNA PORTER 2ND NAME MARINA NIKOLAEVNA OSWALD	636 243	C
0	SIGNATURE BIRTH DATE 0717941	CODE S SEX 2 RACE 0	C
0	MOTHER KLAVDIA PRODSAKOVA FATHER ALEXANDR BIRTHPLACE ARCHANGEL UR*	MEDVEDEV	C
0	REQ BY BR 032 SEC UNIT CLERK 00827 DATE 195	PAGE 2 OF 3	Ç
Ö	OFFICIAL RECORD FOR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 467 82 4034	PRINTED ON 071978	
0	DO COO FORM 8 APPL/CYCLE 011976 ENTRY 2	REF# 76010006538	C
0	NAME LINE M N PORTER 2ND NAME MARINA NIC OSWALD	636 243	\mathcal{C}
0	2ND NAME MARINA NIC OSWALD	243	<u> </u>
0	SIGNATURE BIRTH DATE 0717941	CODE D SEX 2 RACE 0	5
0		•	C
		,	(
NW 88	326 Doc 14:32245 1282 Page 7 UNIT CLERK 00827 DATE 195	PAGE 3 OF 3	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION Bureau of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance	TEXAS	Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 72-R094.11.
APPLICATION FOR SURVIVORS INSURANCE BET All items on this form requiring an answer must be answered or marke NOTICE—Whoever (a) makes or causes to be made any false statement of	d "Unknown." representation of a	(Do not write in this space)
material fact for use in determining the right to or the amount of any benefit, individual's disability, under Title II of the Social Security act, oracle), who, has ment for the use and benefit of another person, knowingly and willfully use other than the person for whom it is received, is subject, under the Social Security not more than \$1,000 or 1 year's imprisonment, or both.	ving received a bay- es such payment for rity Act, to a fine of	Se Jans
(Full name of applicant)	apply for all insur	rance benefits payable to
me under Title II of the Social Security Act, as amended, and to the	he children listed ir	item 14 below.
1. When was the deceased born? Month /O		21
2. In what State or foreign country did the deceased have his fixed, pe	rmanent home wher	n he died?
3. (a) Did the deceased ever serve in military or naval service If "Yes," answer (b).	ce of the United Sta	ates? Yes No
) and before Innua	m: 1 19572 M □
(b) Was the deceased in active service after September 7, 1939. If "Yes," answer (c) and (d).	4.	163 140
(c) Give dates of service during the period specified in (b) above	e 10/24/3	6-9/11/59
(d) Has anyone (including the deceased) received, or does an Federal agency other than the Social Security Administration playment, military service, disability, or death of the deceased.	yone expect to rece tion, a benefit base	eive, from any
If "Yes," name such person(s)	- 1	Yes No
LIST ALL SHOP CHOICES		
4. Did the deceased work in the railroad industry at any time on		
5. Give the names and addresses of the deceased's employers du	ring the 12 months	before his death; if the
deceased worked in agricultural employment, give this infor	mation for the yea	r of death and the year
deceased worked in agricultural employment, give this information before. (If self-employed, write "Self-employed.")		
	Work Began	WORK ENDED
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER	Month Year	Month Year
1. Nagger-Chiles Stovall-522 Browder, Adlas.	10 62	4 65
2. 2 m. B. Raily Co Anc, 640 Magigine, New Uste	63 Las	1 7 6 3
6. If the deceased was self-employed last year or the year before,		and the second second second
Year Kind of Trade or Business	the tri	ont of Net Earnings
	∐Less than	\$400 \$400 or more
	Less than	\$400 \$400 or more
7. About how much did the deceased earn from employment ar		
7. About now much did the deceased earn from employment at	ia scii-cinpio, mene	d/ 4.4 A A A

the year in which he died?.....

^{*} This may also be considered an application for survivors benefits under Section 5 of the Railroad Retirement Act and for Veterans Administration payments under Title 38 USC., Veterans Benefits, Chapter 13 (which is, as such, an application for other types of death benefits under Title 38).

68326 Doeld:32245128 Page 10

NW 88326 Docld:32245128 Page 11

(Day)

(Year)

	STATE OF TEXAS	CERTIFICATI		TATE FILE NO.		·
	Dallas		2. USUAL RESIDENCE (Whore deco	b. COUN	™ Dallas	
•	b. CITY OR TOWN (If outside city limits, give precinct no.) Dallas	in 13 Mo.	e. CITY OR TOWN (If outside . Dallas	e city limits, give precinct	no.)	
	d. NAME OF (If not in hospital, give street address) HOSPITAL OR Parkland Hospital INSTITUTION Parkland		d. STREET ADDRESS (If rural, 1026 N	give location) Beckley	,	
S	. IS PLACE OF DEATH INSIDE CITY LIMITS?		IS RESIDENCE INSIDE CI	TY LIMITS?	F. IS RESIDENCE ON A FARM	17
TATIST	YES [3] 3. NAME OF (a) First (b) I	NO C	YES 🔀	NO 4. DATE OF DEATH	YES 🔘	мо
Z/L S	DECEASED (Type or print) Lee Har		Oswald	November	24, 1963	
10	s. sex Male 6. COLOR OR RACE 7. Marrin	ed Never Married	B. DATE OF BIRTH October 19,19	39 AGE (In years lest birthday)	Months Days Hours	Minutes
- BUREAL	100. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done 10b. KIND OF BUSIN		L.		12. CITIZEN OF WHAT COL	INTRY?
ALTH -	13. FATHER'S NAME Robert Edward Lee O	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME	te Claver		
1 OF HE	15. WAS DECEASED EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? [Yes, no. or unknown] 16. SOCIA YES 10-1955 9-1959 433	NL SECURITY NO.	12. INFORMANT	20	. 10	٠.
DEMARTMENT	18. CAUSE OF DEATH [Enter only one cause per line for (a), (b), and PART I. DEATH WAS CAUSED BY:	(c).] //	for any	. 4	INTERVAL ONSET AM	BETWEEN D DEATH
S. Der	IMMEDIATE CASE (co	Memorr un shot i		naary let	1451	Minu
.º .∆	which gave rise to above cause (a), stating the under- lying cause last.	m renor v	oran of me	evesi y	77	/ / /
	PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING	TO DEATH BUT NOT REL	ATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEASE	CONDITION GIVEN IN	FORMED	
		RIBE HOW INJURY OCCU	JRRED. (Enter nature of injury in Part	t I or Part II of Item 18.)	YES	• NO □
	3 20c. TIME OF / Hour > Month Day Year	1	shot at clos		while offer	us
	20d. INJURY OCCURRED 20d. PLACE OF INJURY (6.9. 100)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A of thousen	ing him I	rom ely 1	STATE
	white at Not white street, office building, etc.)	y Hall	Hollas	Balla		as
).	I hereby certify that I ottooded the deceased from	Dooth occurred et	7	tated above, and to the b	pest of my knowledge, from the	causes stated
	220. SIGNATURE LUCE MCBrich		Pb. ADDRESS	Courtho	22c. DATE S	IGNED
60	236. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL (Specify) 236. DATE NOVEM	ber 25,196	23c. NAME OF CEMETERY OR C	_	x k 6. 1 "	0775
REC. 1/S	23d. LOCATION (City, town, or county) (State) Fort Worth Tex	kas	24. FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SIGNAL Miller Funer	ral Home	Ft Worth,	3775 Texas
VS-112. REV	256. REGISTRAR'S FILE NO. DEC 6	registrar 1963	25c REGISTRARY EIGNATURE	BY Mau	ACTING REGISTR	AR
		100	0			-
			DALLAS, TEXA	S Jan. 2,	1964	
	ı.	HEREBY CERTII	FY THAT THIS IS	A TRUE COP	Y OF DEATH	
	CE	RTIFICATE OF	ONE Lee Harve	y Oswald		
	AS	IS RECORDED	IN THIS OFFICE	IN THE CITY	OF DALLAS,	.; ,
	cor		S, STATE OF TEX	AS.		;
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		W.Baca			
		ACT	NING REGISTRAR - DALLAS, T		NISTICS	
					•	;

		A. REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE
		(Complete only if document is sent to
TRANSLATION		another office for translation.)
NAME OF INSURED INDIVIDUAL		1/23/64
SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER		2. LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT:
433-54-3937		RUSSIAN
TRANSLATING OFFICE		3. PERSON(S) FOR WHOM PROOF SUBMITTED:
Social Security Administration	•	(If married woman give maiden name)
		4. FACT(S) TO BE PROVED:
	1	5. ALLEGED DATE EVENT IN ITEM A-4
		OCCURRED:
	•	
B. TRAN (To be filled out b	NSL ATION	(ator)
1. TYPE OF DOCUMENT: Continual		NT RECORDED, IF 3. DATE DOCUMENT ISSUED: 30/6/
Buriau Mana car (chief)	Bureau	of Recustnation of Citizen
6. Does this document appear to be genuine and unditere made at the time purported?	d, and to have	been Tyes No
7. Is Foreign Service post verification stamp shown on document		
8. Describe and explain any irregularities in document:		
8. Describe and explain any megalarities in document		
	/	
9. The document, which is in thelanguage	e, contains the	e following pertinent information:
Civizen: Oswald Jee Ho	rvey &	Dru 10/18/39 in
New ORLEANS	7	·
and		
	ina on	uxolaevona horn
July 17, 1941 in	, Pmolo	tovsk, Dist. Orkhangelsk
were married on April	30,10	·
	m. 33	
REQUESTING OFFICE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
		0 01
Social Security Administration		Gronge Kotishan
		TITUE
		DATE (auth V-1
L_		1/23/64
26 Docid:32245128 Page 13	go a planer, og segnerige om om oktobr styringen skile.	

ab win a knife anilen akton frammanneken frany	19 6 rona de constante a mecuna a mecona mecon	2000	Sand Marine Construction and the Good gard Co.	A 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 8 1	Action of the control
	Грамадзици Севилетельство о браке Грамадзици Севиления фубе	POR HONACHINA ODOCOM ROMANNINA MENTANCIO MENON ROMANNINA MENTANCIO MENTANCIO	H FPAN TOHKA Live I twe no Games) 19/1 road maplax@min Hill 10/1 pow.acmin	yeryndal & maso 20 degraded 12622 of the control of	Erron geedon Protoso

Signature_ a photocopy, appears to be genuine and time purported. unaltered and to have been made at the The original decument, of which this is Гознак. 1959. ндетельство о БРАКЕ

rain to 🛊	A. REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Complete only if document is sent to
TRANSLATION	another office for translation.)
NAME OF INSURED INDIVIDUAL	1/23/60
	2. LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT:
SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER	Dec 5 1 7
433-54-3937	FUSSIAN
TRANSLATING OFFICE	3. PERSON(S) FOR WHOM PROOF SUBMITTED: (If married woman give maiden name)
Social Security Administration	(1) married bonas give marie, many
	4. FACT(S) TO BE PROVED:
,	A. FACTOS TO SE PROVED.
	5. ALLEGED DATE EVENT IN ITEM A-4 OCCURRED:
	OCCURRED
	٠.
B. TRANSLATION (To be filled out by official trans	lator)
1. TYPE CO DOCUMENTIA . A	NT RECORDED, IF 3. DATE DOCUMENT
Berth (exticato	14/4/ ISSUED: 7/14/6/
4. TITLE OF OFFICER EXECUTING DOCUMENT: 5. NAME 97	SSUING AGENCY:
	gible*
6. Does this document appear to be genuine and unaltered, and to have made at the time purported?	e been
7. Is Foreign Service post verification stamp	
shown on document	YES NO
8. Describe and explain any irregularities in document:	
,	
- many and the state of the sta	- f-lli
	e following pertinent information:
Name: PRycanova, Marina Mik	olaciona was born
	/ / /
(HC. ILlegible) 17, 1941 (month of	appears to be fully or June)
Place of BIRTH: (CITY Illegible), Destru	A arkhanaelsk. RSFSR
CAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
Father: (2lhyble)	
mother (")	
THE WALL	
Δ 122- Δ Δ Δ	() 00 10 2
Res. No. 1285 (ent M	o. (Illezible)
REQUESTING OFFICE:	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED TRANSLATOR
* vocumera succes apperial source	
* Document shows of begind soviet. 24CS bureau stamp.	Les the
Social Security Administration	THE SOUS WOLL
	I (X Chille Y)
	DATE
_	1/2-3/64
	/ // -/

9 123.2 F.C. 13	Decution of the second of the	west to	Chin	F C
ж.с. з причена соответствоит запись		grencon.	HOT CANALA	
est.		M:	c	01
	S			Marina's Birth Cert

	1. DATE:	jor transtation.)
	1/23	3/64
	2. LANGUAGE OF DOCU	MENT:
. •	Russian	· .
ļ.	(if married woman give	maraen name)
i	4. FACT(S) TO BE PROV	ED:
	1) / K	
1	S. ALLEGED DATE EVE	NT IN ITEM A-4
	OCCURRED:	
RAM SEATION		
it by official translo		
SHOWN: 2	TRECORDED, IF	ISSUED /
NAME OF IS	as/ea	425/6
1		x
	7,100	rion of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	K Day Ton	ANES NO
	ic) our veri	
		YES NO
t:		
age, contains the	following pertinent in	formation;
FATI	CR'S NAME!	05w ALD,
FATh	EP'S ALATICALAL	LEE HÁRYE Ty: Omotic
MOL		
6 2		Ma NIKOLAE
	CR'S NATIONAL	174 . RUSSIA
VINE Russ	··· 55A	/ / //
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	W SIR	
(over)	
	SIGNATURE OF A	UTHORIZED
	1	
	Lican	114
	7019	2 NOVOSA
	TITLE	1
	1//	# / \/\
	ex we	h Y/]
	DATE	
1	1/ //	
	DATE EVEN SHOWN: 2/ 5. NAME OF ISS PURCU Pred, and to lidiz MANA TATL FATL MOTI	RANGE ATION If by official translator) S. ALLEGED BATE EVER OCCURRED: S. ALLEGED BATE EVER OCCURRED: S. NAME OF ISSUING AGENCY: BURELLY BOYSTAT STATE TATHER'S NAME: TATHER'S NAME: MOTTON DAME: MOTTON DA

Place of Registration; Ominsk, Dutrid Tenin Office of Registration Ceitificate No. 123610

HERCHURSER OR

Свидетельство о РОЖДЕНИИ

Место рождения ребенка: город, село МИИНСК MDC1170B PAROH merieders gabon roso muasia gelsmecos HAMMAQUA MOW ASELACIA Octanto nu 200

MICTO IMICTIPATION (TO 3 ACC.) AND MICE.

нациянальнасць

Pyceras

Mari Mapuna (specific forms)

Octango

Cope Comment

rancourage

25. greepans 1962. Hermine on such 123610

произведена соответствующия запись за № 2008.

1962 года довром песяца 25 числа

о чем в книге записей актов гражданского состояния

аб чым у кніж запісаў актаў грамадзяніскага стану аб

о рождени

ннежемдын

State Continue

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

CERTIFICATION OF CONTENTS OF DOCUMENT(S) OR RECORD(S)

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION BUREAU OF OLD-AGE AND SURVIVORS INSURANCE	(This form must	be execu	ited by an	authori	zed employee of	the Social	Security Ac	lministration	1)
Name of wage earner or self-employed person	Oswald	2			Social security		mber 4- 3	937	7
Every item in a block must be fill If the date on which an entry was mad document or record was established.	ed out with exact ex de in a family record CROSS OUT ALL	xcerpts d is "no UNUSI	from the ot shown,' ED SPAC	paper ' indic ES.	certified or t ate under "R	he item n temarks" a	nust be m any allega	arked "no tion as to	ot shown." when the
A. AGE (OR RELATIONSHIP) OF:									
1. Name of Person as Shown on Evidence	100,01	BORN 10/2	0/63	AGE	BIRTHDAY AT	NEAR	EST .	DATE REC	CORDED
Name of Fither	Not Shown	AGE	NAME OF	,	ER A	Not Gi		OT SHOWN	AGE
PERSON HAVING CUSTODY, RELATIONSHIP TO	APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS	5:	Mari		NATURE OF EN	ALL'TIC	2: , 1	D	a
Name and Address of Issuing Agency (If a	rtiffing from a Bible, give of	date of pul			ar.		CUSTODIAN	DOCUMENT	No. 7 34
2. Name of Person as Shown on Evidence		Born		AGE	BIRTHDAY AT	Which Agi	Shown	DATE REC	ORDED
-					LAST NEXT	Neai Not G			
NAME OF FATHER	☐ Not Shown	Age	NAME OF	Мотн	CR.		□ No	ot Shown	AGE
Person Having Custody, Relationship to A	APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS	S:	П Арра	JCANT	NATURE OF EN	IDENCE			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENCY (If cer	tifying from a Bible, give d	date of pub	lication)		I		Custodian	DOCUMENT	r No.
3. Name of Person as Shown on Evidence		Born		AGE	BIRTHDAY AT	WHICH AGE	Shown	DATE REC	ORDED
	-				LAST NEXT	NEAR NOT GIV			
Name of Father	☐ Not Shown	AGE	NAME OF	Мотн		1101 01		T Shown	AGE
PERSON HAVING CUSTODY, RELATIONSHIP TO	APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS	l S:	APPL	ICANT	NATURE OF EN	IDENCE			L
Name and Address of Issuing Agency (If α	rtisying from a Bible, give o	date of pub	blication)				Custodian	DOCUMENT	r No.
1. Name of Person as Shown on Evidence		Born	A	AGE	BIRTHDAY AT	Which Age Near Not Gi	EST 🗌	DATE REC	ORDED
Name of Father	☐ Not Shown	AGE	NAME OF	Мотн	ER			ot Shown	AGE
Person Having Custody, Relationship to A	APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS	S:	APPL	JCANT	NATURE OF EV	IDENCE			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENCY (If ce	rtifying from a Bible, give a	date of put	blication)				Custodian	DOCUMENT	r No.
B. MARRIAGE OF:									
Name of Husband as Shown on Evidence		NO. O RIAGE	F PREVIOUS ES (1, 2, ETC.)	MAR-	BORN	AGE	BIRTHDAY LAST		AGE SHOWN
		1	NOT SHO				NEXT		GIVEN
Name of Wife as Shown on Evidence			ES (1, 2, ETC.)		Born	AGE	LAST	N	AGE SHOWN
Nature of Evidence	Marriage Cert	TIFICATE	PLACE OF		AGE		NEXT	NOT	GIVEN
Person Having Custody, Relationship to A	APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS	:	1		. 🗆 .	APPLICANT	DATE OF	Marriage	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENCY (If cer	tifying from a Bible, give d	late of pub	lication)		<u></u>		Custodian	DOCUMENT	r No.
Form OA-C704									

NW 88326 (6-62) Docld:32245128 Page 21

(OVER)

-mos ad of are II tred at small are to

PART I—The items identifying the veteran are completed by the requesting Social Security Administration office shown in the upper right corner of the form. That office will also check block(s) after "Part II" and or "Part III" to show the type of information being requested.

The duplicate copy of this form should be kept in the veteran's military file. If there is ever a subsequent change made in the service or retirement record which affects the information furnished on this form, the Social Security Administration should be advised accordingly.

This form requests information to permit the Social Security Administration to determine whether the veteran had active military or naval service during World War II (September 16, 1940-July 24, 1947) or post- World War II (July 25, 1947--December 31, 1956) for which military service wage credits may be granted.

LUSTRUCTIONS --

ביים שפת ווכבר-דים

nelecom. with Marine Corps 1/24/64 and attached OA-C654 completed 1/27/64.

Attached OA-C654 reflects DWE's honorable active service 10/24/56 - 9/11/59 which confirms telecom. with Marine Corps (W. C. Keene, Record Service Section, Hdqs. Marine Corps, Washington, D.C.) on 1/24/64. The DWE's discharge as Undesirable was from his inactive status in the Marine Corps Reserve from 9/12/59 to 9/13/60, which discharge did not affect the character of separation from earlier service.

MS wage credits for 10/56 - 12/56 are not precluded by type of discharge from later period of service. See CM 1823.

Lorene B. Benning
Claims Policy Examiner

His let does not apply since military service is not required for inscised status and binefile were comprehed based on more military service in 1962 and 1963.

Walter Policy Examiner Claims Policy Examiner

hilling of compate to represent a fire comment of the contract of the second of the contract of the contract of



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY NAVY DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO EXOS:QB(33) JAP:gjo

JUL 25 1963

Mr. Lee H. Oswald P. O. Box 30061 New Orleans, La.

Dear Mr. Oswald:

The review of your discharge has been completed in accordance with the regulations governing the procedures of this Beard. Careful consideration was given to the evidence presented in your behalf as well as that contained in your official records. The Secretary of the Navy has reviewed the proceedings of the Board.

It is the decision that no change, correction or modification is warranted in your discharge.

Sincerely yours,

D. W. BOWLAN Captain, USN

President Navy Discharge Review Board

Encls: Original Discharge Certificate.

Two (2) letters dated 31 Jan 1962, 13 Nov 1961.

Information on Reenlistment

								شمعرفة	<u>**</u>	والمعارض المار	der-a	e Say andre	e we	iden +																	204					
	, Monin.	, 	1	30			?	,			5	YEAR	- 1	<i></i>	7	YEAR	7				- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A	T.	3			~	0	-	1	1	4	2		Ī	1	Ì
	E OF KANK (DU)	161/ar59	NOM.	100		Stnell STATUS	argn.			المسيحية إدى	TI OLIN	MONTH	1	DD-517-16		MONTH	N/A			DATE OF CHYEN	нонтн	Oct	d Slate)		нечтив	6	0	ø	6	0	,		••••	-		<i>\</i> \
	b. pAT	<u>. </u>	AVA	18			_	-	•		- 1	<u> </u>								ن	DAY	7	(City or		YEARS	^	0	c	2]		1			28. OTHER
ot applicable.	80. GNADE, RATE OR RANK	PFC (E-2)	9	DATE	WEIGHT IN IL COLLEGE	1	1		TON EDUCATION	Toro. (Santa Ana)		EFFEC.		HONORABLE	TATE				Illinois	b. TENM OF	(Years)	3	BE. PLACE OF ENTRY INTO CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE (City and State)	Toxas	STATEMENT OF SERVICE	(1) MLT SERVICE THIS PERIOD	OTHER SERVICE	3) TOTAL (Line (1) + line (2))	כנ	PERMICE	THORIZED					
LEGEND: Insert N/A to the items below which are not applicable.	Z. SENVICE NUMBER	1653230	PLACE OF BIRTH (City and State or Country)	ns, Louisiana	d. COLOR EYES 6. HEIGHT 1.	Grey 71"			b. STATION OR INSTALLATION AT WHICH PPFECTER	H&HS, MCAS, El 1	N	31/m/759	BOLL TA 180, CHARACTER OF SERVICE		16. SCLECTIVE SLRVICE LOCAL BOARD NUMBER, CITY, COUNTY AND STATE		N/A	r	NAS, Glenview.	THAN BY INDUCTION	(0.3)			Dellas,	7.	GELDITANIA (1) MET	FOR BASIC (2)	FUBROSES	D. TOTAL ACTIVE SURVICE	C. FOREIGN AND/OR SEA SERVICE	CITATIONS AND CAMPAIGH RIBBONS AWALLED OR AUTHORIZED		NOME	and date, if known)	NOTE	POST-CHADUATE COURSEE SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED
END: Insert N/A to the			=		C. COLOR HAIR d. C.	Brown	E OR FIE	Academic	Transferred b. s.		ency. Par	4 of 3	9.10	THE Puc, MC.13, El Toro (Santalna) California	LECTIVE SERVICE LOCAL BOARD			ESCRVIST TRANSFERRED	MARTC NAS,	IS. CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE OTHER THAN BY INDUCTION	23 culistico (First Eglistment) 🔲 znilisteo (Prior Service)	OTHER.	21. GRADE, PATE OR BANK AT TIME OF ENTILT INTO CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE	Privota	ACTIVE SERVICE (Street, RFD,	ا پيد	Toxag	T. MUMBER	Regio Operator	٠,	COMMENDATIONS, CITATIONS AND CAMI		~	N MITH ENEMY FORCES (Pluce and date, if known		#CALL LINE
J	MIDDLE KANE	arway	AND BRANCH O		b. sex	Male	TON TEVEL	H	,	ps Reserve	226-Dep	3dM.M.a	D MAJOR CON	SELTOR			_	TO WHICH BE	,	1			ä	<u>.</u>	F LNIRT INTO	d Street	rrente	TO LE C.		_	BADGES, CORNER	•		ULT OF ACTION WITH EI		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
choice Dischara		OSWALD, Leo Harvey	4. DEPARTMENT, COMPONENT AND BRANCH OR CLASS	· DEFIC ·	74. RACE	Ceucasian	100. HIGHEST CIVILIAN EDUCATION LEVEL	If gh School -	HO. TYPE OF TRANSPER OR DISCHARGE	to Marino Corps	C. REASON AND AUTHORITY	100.2B & CG 3	AR. LAST DUTT ASSIGNMENT AND MAJOR COMMAND TANCE	Transper, Mors	14. SILLCIINE SERVICE NUMBER			17. DISTAICS ON AREA COMMAND TO WHICH RESERVIST		10. TCHKINAL DATE OF RESERVE UNLICATION		8 Dec 6	20. PAION REGULAR ENLISTMENTS		3	4936. Collingod	2.6 French Journal	677.21 Ava 10 cetro 11 d' v. T. Hun			T DYCZ			ZV. WOULES ELCLIVED AS A RESULT	/ "	
νĪ	4	٧	TAC	יו ו	'NC)Tia	d		,	13 170	8.		35	=			7.	5 .\$. :				i			72	.::	10	IAT	35	7		

REGULAR GULLIARGERS REGULAR G			YEARS MOUTHS DAGS	2 9 3	0 0 0	6 6	2 9 3	2 2	3			AS OTHER SERVICE SHAINING	COURSES SUCCE	-	USAFI GED HSLOW	C. MONTH ALLOTHER?	h/h	b. va clair Hunber	settled/	. #3°	deys	12Aug58	(9/11/20)	DOR DISCHARGED		5
REGULAR RULINTHENER PT VCL5 CONTINUO STATE OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE SERVICE STREET, RED. CONTINUO STATE OF CONTINUATION OF THE CONTINUATION AND STATE OF CONTINUATION AND CANADA POSTED OF CONTINUATION AND CANADA POSTED OF CONTINUATION AND CANADA POSTED STATE OF CONTINUATION AND CANADA POSTED STATE OF CONTINUATION AND CANADA POSTED OF CONTINUATION AND CANADA POSTED STATE OF CONTINUATION AND CONTINUATION AND CONTINUATION OF LINES WHICH IS ADSOLUTE ADDITION OF LINES WHICH IS		Dellog Toyon	50770	(1) NET SERVICE THIS	POR BASIC (1)		D. TOTAL ACTIVE SCHUICE		BUIS AWALLED OR AUTHORITED		if known)	GENERAL CONTRACTOR STORMS ANTHROUGH	MAJON COURSES		AvnFundementalCl "P."Sool	B. AMOUNT OF ALLOTHENT	η/V	HOLE	due but not	So	71 Forty-flve (45)	om 29Jun58 to]	5132,30	1 7 Z	SIGNATURE OF SPICER AN	ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES REPORT OF TRANSER ON SESCHARGE
ATAG AY MOSTACINAMINA C	01450	TO WATER THE THE AND A TIME OF THE SERVICE TO THE SERVICE	E OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE SERVICE (Street, RFD.	Collinoxi Street	Corting Torrent, Toxes	LIT HUNGI, HAND TITLE D. RELATED	* Availectro Add Regio Oxigotor	0-61-30	ZE. DECORATIONS, MEDALS, BADGES, COMMENDATIONS, CITATIONS AND CAMPAIGN ELL	CHANGE	-		SCHOOL OF COURTE	Q	ksonville, Florida 18Har57	SOU. COVERNMENT LIFE INSURANCE IN FORCE	E	BIG. VA BENEFITS PREVIOUSLY APPLIED FOR (Specify Type)	Lum sum leave	Mileage paid: \$91.5	Lost our	of the non-po	conduct Medal	o City, County and State 33 2/ 11 5th Str Stroit	t OIC	HOV 88 214 REPLACES EDITION OF 1 JUL 52 WHICH IS

UNDESIRABLE DISCHARGE

FROM THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

PRIVATE FIRST CLASS LEE HARVEY OSWALD 1653230

WAS DISCHARGED FROM THE

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

ON THE 13th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 1960

AS UNDESIRABLE

m & beacher

M. G. LETSCHER, FIRST LIEUTENANT, USMC

00 254 MC

18-42083-3

ity for discharge		•				· ;	·
Lat		on t	he				day of
	1 - 1:		7	9, μ	serve	,	
s scrvice	: .					: 1. : :	
			100		- 	E .	· ·
					· *		
eld on discharge	i.				<u>, a</u>		
y occupational specialty	1		(Dute	of Testing.	j. i	•	wu
(sca, foreign, battles, engagements, expedi	itions)_					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	4			· ·			
			2 1 - 1		1.1		
						. he jev	
number	: <u> </u>						
ation						i.	**************************************
f discharge		- 14		,		4	V A
y that the above in correct according to the	. comic	records					i ve leivi i t ii elvi
y mai the above in correct according to the							
in the second				.:		i X V	
non-delivery of Discharge (address unkown)							
By direction	inc crrics 1	10-62062-3	\setminus				
			Ungs.				

	•	! 	<u>"</u>	
Form OA-C591 (8-58)		UNIT	DESTINATION	
		ADJ	COR	
		CC	CR	_
		CL	DR	_
. 1	NCOMING CO	RRESPON (Mail and I	DENCE ASSIGN	N]
Referred to	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINIST BUEZAU OF OLD-AGE AND SUBVIYE	TRATION	Form Approved Budget Bureau No. 72-R597.1	Sain,
Received by	SOCIA	CLAIMANT'S REP L SECURITY ADM	ORT TO	
Searcher	PRINT NAME OF PERSON	ABOUT WHOM REPORT	IS MADE	
Final disposition	Marin SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM	a Osu	vald	
	433-54			
Remarks:	CHANGE OF ADD Check if change is fo To avoid delay in re-	or: more than 6	months. — '6 months or less	
	2. MARRIAGE Shownew name		Enter date of marriage	
	3. DEATH		Enter date of death	
	4. DIVORCE OR A MARRIAGE (of spo	NINULMENT OF	Enter date decree final	

	UNIT	DES'
PE	S	
CC		
CAS	S	

INCOMING	ORREGDONID
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION	Form Approved. Budget Bureau No. 72-R597.2
ELAIMANT'S REPOR	
PRINT NAME OF PERSON OR PERSONS ABOUT WHOM REP	
MARINA N. O.	SWALD
SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER(S)	- J.
433-54-393	77-E
Fill in Only the Item(s) being	reported.
1. CHANGE OF ADDRESS. (Fill in new address Check if change is for: more than 6 mont To avoid delay in receipt of checks you shoul of address notice with your local post office.	hs 6 months or less
	Enter date of marriage
2. MARRIAGE	
2	
3. DEATH OF (Show Name) .	Enter date of death
4. DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT OF MARRIAGE (of spouse beneficiary from insured indi- vidual). 5. CHILD OR OTHER CLAIMANT LEFT YOUR CARE Show Given Name(s) of Person(s) Who Left:	Enter date decree final
5. CHILD OR OTHER CLAIMANT LEFT YOUR CARE	Enter date child left your care
Show Given Name(s) of Person(s) Who Left:	
b. GOING OUTSIDE THE U.S. Name of country to which going	Date of departure from U.S.A.
Given Name(s) of Person(s) Going	1
7. CHILD LEGALLY ADOPTED	Enter date of adoption
BY Stepparent Grandparent Au	int Uncle Other
SIGNATURE of person making this report	Owner
P.O. Box or Street	your of
City State	Zip Code
KICHARDSON, TEX	AS 75080
DALLAS COUNTY	5-1-65
	* GPO : 1963 OF 696-004

Form OA-C669 (11-60) Budget Bureau No. 72-R5 CLAIMANT'S REPORT ABOUT WORK TO SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION PRINT NAME OF PERSON ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE AND ARINA SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER FIII in Only the item being reported. REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be the standard of the year will be the standard year will be the standard year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be the standard year.		
CLAIMANT'S REPORT ABOUT WORK TO SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION PRINT NAME OF PERSON ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE AND ARINA SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER 433-54-3937-E Fill in Only the item being reported. REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be Fill in both boxes I estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be \$1,200 or less."		
CLAIMANT'S REPORT ABOUT WORK TO SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION PRINT NAME OF PERSON ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE ARINA SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER Fill in Only the item being reported. REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be the services in the staxable year will be the services in this taxable year will be the services in this taxable year will be the services in the staxable year will be the services in this taxable year will be the services in the staxable year will be the services in this taxable year will be the services in the staxable year will be the services in t		Form Approved. Budget Bureau No. 72-DS
PRINT NAME OF PERSON ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE ARINA SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER #33-54-3937-E Fill in Only the item being reported. REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). Amount and the Year substantial services in self-employment was		
Fill in Only the item being reported. REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be \$ *If \$1,200 or less, show "\$1,200 or less"		
Fill in Only the item being reported. REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment). REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be after the staxable year will be after the year will be after the staxable year will be after the ye		
Fill in Only the item being reported. REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was	111-	1 1/ 0-
REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substan- tial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time ad- justments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substan- tial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self- employment) was Month & Year Month of Year Month & Year Month & Year Month & Year Amount Amount I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be *If \$1,200 or less, show "\$1,200 or less"	SOCIAL SECURITY	Y CLAIM NUMBER
REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substan- tial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time ad- justments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substan- tial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self- employment) was	455-3	54-3937-E
and expect to earn more than \$1,200 during this taxable year. I am working for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be *If \$1,200 or less, show "\$1,200 or less"		
than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of	and expect to eam	DRT HERE IF YOU WORK more than \$1,200 during this taxable
tial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of. Fill in both boxes I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was Month & Year REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be *If \$1,200 or less, show "\$1,200 or less"		11
I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 (or rendering substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was	tial services in s	elf-employment)
this taxable year will be \$ 5,000 Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was	Fill in	both boxes
Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was	I estimate that my	total earnings for Amount
to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual report of actual earnings is required, at which time adjustments, as necessary, will be made. REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was	this taxable year	will be → \$ 5,000
for wages of more than \$100 a month (or rendering substantial services in self-employment). The last month I worked for wages of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was	to you during the ye report of actual ear	ear. At the end of the year an annual nings is required, at which time ad-
of more than \$100 (or rendered substantial services in self-employment) was	for wages of more t	han \$100 a month (or rendering substan-
of earnings you previously gave for this taxable year. I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be \$ *If \$1,200 or less, show "\$1,200 or less"	ital services in ser	
I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be . \$ *If \$1,200 or less, show "\$1,200 or less"	The last month I voice of more than \$100 substantial service	worked for wages
l estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be . \$ *If \$1,200 or less, show "\$1,200 or less"	The last month I vof more than \$100 substantial servicemployment) was	worked for wages (or rendered tes in self
*If \$1,200 or less, show "\$1,200 or less"	The last month I of more than \$100 substantial service employment) was REPORT HI of earnings you pre-	worked for wages (or rendered
	The last month I of more than \$100 substantial service employment) was REPORT HI of earnings you pressure it estimate that my	worked for wages (or rendered
	The last month I of more than \$100 substantial service employment) was REPORT HI of earnings you pre: I estimate that my for this taxable ye of this taxable ye of \$1,200 or less. Your benefit paym	worked for wages (or rendered
SIGNATURE of person making this report Date signed	The last month I of more than \$100 substantial service employment) was REPORT HI of earnings you predict that my for this taxable years a substantial service if \$1,200 or less. Your benefit paym the changes in you	worked for wages (or rendered
Mrs Marine Eswald Oct 8.	The last month I of more than \$100 substantial service employment) was REPORT HI of earnings you predict that my for this taxable years or the changes in you signature of personal statement of the changes of the change of the chang	worked for wages (or rendered
Mrs. Marine Eswald Oct 8,	The last month I of more than \$100 substantial service employment) was REPORT HI of earnings you pre: I estimate that my for this taxable years in the changes in your benefit paymethe changes in your signature. May May P.O. Box or street	worked for wages (or rendered
Mrs. Marine Eswald Oct 8, P.O. Box or street 629 BELT LINE ROAD	The last month I of more than \$100 substantial service employment) was REPORT HI of earnings you preduce that my for this taxable years if \$1,200 or less. Your benefit paym the changes in you substantially subst	worked for wages (or rendered less in self- ERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE viously gave for this taxable year. Amount* ear will be
Mrs. Marine Eswald Oct 8,	The last month I of more than \$100 substantial service employment) was REPORT HI of earnings you preduce that my for this taxable years if \$1,200 or less. Your benefit paym the changes in you signature of persons may be so your benefit paym the changes in your signature of persons. The same and the sam	worked for wages (or rendered less in self- ERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE viously gave for this taxable year. Amount* ear will be

T RECORL

2110	COMING CORRESPONDENCE ASSIGNMENT R (MAIL_AND DISTRIBUTION_SURVEY)	
\ <u></u>	Form Approved. Budget Bureau No. 72-8597.3	
	PRINT NAME OF PERSON OR PERSONS ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE	
Referred to	MARING N POTTET IN SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER IN THIS SPACE nit	
Received by	433 54 3/3/	:
Searcher	1. CHANGE OF ADDRESS (Print new doors. 6 mos. or less	
1	2. Check if change is 101: A NOVER \$1,500 THIS YEAR:	
Final disposition	\$12: a month for rendering substantial services in self-employment) beginning with the month of	
:	Fill in both boxes	
REMARKS:	I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will bes	
	the two fed for wages of	
ĺ	more than \$125 for fembloyment)	
		ERNMENT PRINTIP
	4. IN SIGNIFICANT CHANGE IN ESTIMATE	ERRMENT FRANCIS
	I estimate that my total earnings for this taxable year will be	
	5. DEATH	
	6. GOING OUTSIDE THE U.S. Name of country to which going DATE EXPECT TO RETURN	
	7. MARRIAGE Place of marriage (City, County & State)	
	DATE DECREE FINAL	
	8. DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT. — 9. CHILD LEGALLY ADOPTED BY Stepporent Brother or Aunt or Uncle Sister Other Grandparent	
	10. CHILD OR OTHER CLAIMANT ENTER DATE HE LET TOUR	
	SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING THIS REPORT MIS. MAKING THIS REPORT Porter	
	NUMBER AND STREET, P.O. BOX, OR ROUTE 6448 DUNSTAN LANE ZIP CODE STATE	
	DALLAS TEXAS DATE SIGNED TELEPHONE NUMBER, IF ANY TELEPHONE NUMBER, IF ANY TELEPHONE NUMBER, IF ANY	
	DATE SIGNED 5-4-66 EM 8 2177 ENTER NAME OF COUNTY, IF ANY, IN WHICH YOU LIVE	
	DALLAS	
	FORM SSA-1425 (12-65) KC	

(2-64)

PRINT NAME AND ALREADY SHOWN. PRINT NAME AND ALREADY SHOWN. ON O MARIA FIGHA Please do not bence	ANNUAL REPORT CARNINGS - 1964 Please read enclosed INSTRUCTION leaflet carefully. An analysis on an analysis of the state	MONTHS: Whoever makes a false statement in connection with this report is liable to MONTHS or was WHAT WORK DID YOU DO?	PRINT NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW IF NOT ALREADY SHOWN, THEN ANSWER DIFFETIONS	ON OTHER SIDE.	MARIANA N USWATO	629 BELT LINE RD	75080	0CT 457	, 454 VON	\mathcal{L}	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ENLICATION
---	--	---	---	----------------	------------------	------------------	-------	---------	-----------	---------------	---------------------------------

NW 88326 Docld:32245128 Page 33

1. WERE YOU AN EMPEOYEE No. 2. WERE YOU SELF-EMPEOYEE A place "X" in box for each month, if any, in which in 1964? No. 2. WERE YOU SELF-EMPEOYED A place "X" in box for each month, if any, in which you gross profits) B place "X" in box for each month, if any, in which you gross profits) C State kind of trade or business A po your business and complete item 4 on the other side B DO YOU EXPECT TO EARN OVER 91, 200 in 19657 A pow now ETHER working for wages of over \$100 a month OR SIGNATURE DATE AND SIGNATURE SIGNAT

	(1-01)	
	REPORT OF CONTACT (USE INK OR TYPEWRITER)	Sallas, Tek,
		DATE: 1-10-64
	W/E OR S/E PERSON See Harvey Osmala	433-54-3937
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED: ()	lower - Office
	MAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED: Mr. Ger, R. C. Myr Jaggarst Chiles Stavall- contact Made: Place of Contacte	Inc. RI-1-55011
	CONTACT MADE: IN PERSON TELEPHONE PLACE OF CONTACT	allas
	I asked mr, Clow	
	his copy of fix 941	
	did so and reported	that he
	Showed #727.21.	
	At is obvious the	at the the
1	636,50 appearing on the	
١	was another employer.	and therefore
	1962 is one of the -	
	Then reason that 727	
	on the wage record is h	/: //
	Jaggars Corporation used	^
	laccount number, They	
	justial of 433-5-4-3937	7
		10
	t for 03 53	11 10 le
	relia ao In	has st
	1 de la ser de l	2 100 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1/21/1000 167, 31 wrong rep 35	V. Or Jan. J
	for der ploy pour s	- A Durant
	CONTACT MADE BY SECONDARY	art mon.
	(SIGNATURE) (FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT, TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINA	(TITLE) L SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BINDING

NW 88326 Docld:32245128 Page 35

endergen angegegen ender ender en				
54-39 SOCI	M Foun Approved Budget Bureus No. 72-R574,9 App. Exp. 12-31-66	Answer only if you a Shew what work you during each month to Zt. (Also explain if or	Answer only it you answered item 2d on other side. Show what work you did in connection the part out business during each month for which you make an entry in item 21. (Also explain it owner ship of you hasiness charges.)	
NOTICE: Whoever is	NOTICE: Wrover makes a false statement in connection with this report is liable to a penalty.	MONTHS of work	WHAT WORK DID YOU DO?	
	PR MT NAME A D ADDRESS BELOW IF NOT ALREADY SHOWN, THEN ANSWER QUESTIONS NOTHER SIDE.	Feb	11	
	MARENA PALD 1245 DONNA DR RICHARDSON TEX	K. Shu	JEF48# 4/836	
	15080	With Comp	Min E-30-13	8992 d
	Please do not bend, pin gr tear this card.		400182	

DYAPPETTI OF BEATH, DWFATOR, AND WORKERSOFFEE.

FOFM CIA-C

1 9	7	DEC 12 X BAC	C HIP SEED	73
L AUG SEP OCT NOV D	5/30,24	UL AUG SEP OCT NOV DI X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	YE(NO	(D) (D)
\ \text{\tin}\text{\ti}\\\ \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tex{\tex	rs show gross profits) \$	3 4	er \$125 a month OR Syment? Social Stocking Claim Number	And A A A B S A A B S A A B S A A B S A A B A B
S three	a. Show 1965 total receipts from self employment (farmers show gross profits). Show 1965 net earnings (or loss) from self-employment (if a loss, write 'l' after the amount)	d. Pleze "X" in hox for each month, H any, in which you JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN believe you did NOT render substantial services in Y X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	b. Are you now EITHER working for wages of over \$125 a month OR rendering substantial services in self-employment? May Mark 10 02 1 5000015	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
			~~	
1. YOU AN EMPLOYLE IN 1965? YES Complete a & b NO	2. WERE YOU SELF-EMPLOYER IN 1965? X X X X X X X X X	3. DO YOU EXPECT TO EARN OVER \$1,500 IN 1966?	YES 18 Yes" NO Complete a & b DA ND S16	

In	r	eplying,	Address:	SOCIAL	SECURITY	ADMINISTRATIO
 		_				

3716 Rawlins St. P. O. Box 6556

Dallas, Texas 75219

Telephone 885 RI 9-299 late // 9/6

We have received an application for social security benefits based upon the wages paid to the individual named below. We need a statement of wages to process this claim. Your cooperation in promptly - filling out and returning this statement will be appreciated. An envelope requiring no postage is enclosed for your use. (The filing of an application does not necessarily mean that a currently employed wage earner plans.to quit working) The state of the second of the second second of the second of t

JAGGARS- CHILES- STOVALL, INC.

522 3. BROWDER

Enclosure.

MARGIN

PLEASE DO NOT

District Manager.

STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER

This is to certify that wages in the amounts shown have been PAID during the calendar year(s) to-

HARVEY OSWALD 433-54-3937
(Name of wage earner) (Social security account number)

Include the value of all remuneration before withholding of tax whether paid in cash or kind (but for services performed in a private home as a domestic, or in work not in the course of the employer's trade or business, show only the cash amount paid). If no wages were paid in the periods checked below, write "None"; if the amounts are unknown, write "Unknown." If you believe any of the amounts shown are not wages or any of the employment is not covered under the Social Security Act, outline your reasons under "Remarks" on the back of this form.

2. PERIOD	WAGES PAID YEAR 19.62	WAGES PAID YEAR 19.6.3	WAGES PAID YEAR 19	WAGES PAID YEAR 19
January 1-March 31, inclusive	s none	s 945.69	\$	\$
April 1-June 30, inclusive	s none	s_121_67	\$	\$
July 1-September 30, inclusive	s none	snone	\$	s
October 1-December 31, inclusive	\$ 727.81	s none	s	s C

In item 3 below use specific terms such as file clerk, traveling or city salesman, maid, plumber, attorney, etc. In item 7 use specific terms such as radio manufacturing, wholesale drugs, retail grocery store, physician's office, private home, etc.

3. EMPLOYEE'S OCCUPATION	7. NATURE OF BUSINESS	
Camera Dept.	Tycography	
4. BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER (Type or print)	BENTITER SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYER OR AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE	F FIRM
Jaggers-Chiles-Stovell, Inc.	· DE malone	/
5. STREET ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER	P. TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ABOVE	
522 Browder St.	Secretary-Treasurer	
6. CITY STATE	10. EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL 11. DATE THIS STATEMENT IDENTIFICATION NO.	FILLED OUT
Dallas, Texas	75 0359250 1-10-64	

		3716 Rawling	St. P. O. P.	ess: Social Securi	TY ADMINISTRATION
	in and the force	Dallas RI 9-2885	Texas 75219	x .6556	EA LATE 2
	(C. YO TE)	- 11.9-2885	RI 9-29	97	Male
	We have received an applic	ation for social security			ate
	vidual named below. We need				
,	filling out and returning this st	atement will be apprecia	ted. An envelope	requiring no post	age is enclosed
	for your use. (The filing of an			a currently emp	loyed wage earner
	plans to quit working.)	and the property of the	y algered	dag "gjak,	A to a second
		7	•		
	TEXAS SCHOOL	•			
	DEPOSITOR				25.1
•	ELM AT HOUS	TON	(The show	
	DALLAS TEX			JUL POR	200
				the state of the s	District Manager.
	Enclosure.		进一个基础		-Bistrice Manager.
		OTATIONAL O	E EMPLOYEE	\	
	•	STATEMENT O			
	This is to certify that wages in	the amounts shown have l	peen PAID during t	he calendar year(s)	to-
	Z 1 LEE HARVEY	OSWALD	433-	54-393	7
	[Name'o	(wage earner)	•	(Social security accou	nt number)
	•				
	z or business, show only the cas				
• •	"None": if the amounts are unl				
	not wages or any of the employ	ment is not covered unde	r the Social Secur	rity Act, outline	your reasons
	not wages or any of the employ under "Remarks" on the back		,		
	Z. Drainn	YEAR 19.6.3	WAGES PAID YEAR 19	WAGES PAID YEAR 19	WAGES PAID YEAR 19
	TON TENIOR	I EAR IS.	I EAR IV	1 EAR IV	124010
	January 1-March 31, inclusive	* NONE	s	s	\$
	April 1-June 30, inclusive	SNONE	\$	\$. \$
•	고 교	100			
	July 1-September 30, inclusive	SNONE	\$	\$. \$
	Out to 1 Downton 21 to 1 win	\$ 261.68	Y.		
	October 1-December 31, inclusive	8.7.01,00	3	D	.' \$
	In item 3 below use specifi	c terms such as file cle	rk, traveling or cit	ty salesman, mai	d, plumber,
	attorney, etc. In item 7 use spe		_		=
	store, physician's office, privat	e home, etc.			
	3. EMPLOYEE'S OCCUPATION		7. NATURE OF BUSINESS		
			/ 1		
	Creen Ellerd		Tott Kor	9/6-	
	4. BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER (Type or par	D)	8, WRITTEN SIGNATURE OF	EMPLOYER OR AUTHORIZE	D EMPLOYEE OF FIRM
			04 %	2 200	
	lefas Bolod Brok V	pository	V. 0. Ca	uplell	
	5. STREET ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER	1	P. TITLE OF PERSON SIGNIN	G BOVE	
	9000	Ste	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}$	wishert.	
	CEM an Mouston	ATE	O. EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO.	11. DATE THE	S STATEMENT FILLED OUT
		,	IDENTIFICATION NO.		~ 6V
	Dallas 7. (10	Kas	275-0491	330 / /-/	0 - 0 x
NW 88326	Dodld:32245128 (Page 39				

NW 88326 Docld:32245128 Page 40

Form approved.

Budget Bureau No. 72-R247, 12 BOTAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
Bureau of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance In replying, Address: Social Security Administration 701 Loyola Avenue New Orleans, Lai 70113 Date ..! We have received an application for social security benefits based upon the wages paid to the individual named below. We need a statement of wages to process this claim. Your cooperation in promptly filling out and returning this statement will be appreciated. An envelope requiring no postage is enclosed for your use. (The filing of an application does not necessarily mean that a currently employed wage earner plans to quit working.) (Mrs.) Martha A. McSteen District nager. Enclosure. STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER to certify that wages in the amounts shown have been PAID during the calendar year(s) to MARGIN Include the value of all remuneration before withholding of tax whether paid in cash or kind (but for services performed in a private home as a domestic, or in work not in the course of the employer's trade or business, show only the cash amount paid). If no wages were paid in the periods checked below, write "None"; if the amounts are unknown, write "Unknown." If you believe any of the amounts shown are not wages or any of the employment is not covered under the Social Security Act, outline your reasons under "Remarks" on the back of this form. WAGES PAID WAGES PAID WAGES POID 3 WAGES PAID PERIOD Y EAR 19..... YEAR 19 January 1-March 31, inclusive..... April 1-June 30, inclusive. July 1-September 30, inclusive. October 1-December 31, inclusive...... In item 3 below use specific terms such as file clerk, traveling or city salesman, maid, plumber, attorney, etc. In item 7 use specific terms such as radio manufacturing, wholesale drugs, retail grocery store, physician's office, private hame, etc. 3. EMPLOYEE'S OCCUPATA TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ABOVE

10. EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO.

Lee H. Oswald A/N 433-54-3937

Understanding that this statement is for the use of the Social Security Administration in the administration of the Social Security Act, Title II, I hereby certify that the following information is correct:

(1) Were the wages shown on the attached statement of employer reported to the Director of Internal Revenue?

If wages were reported, please give date(s) reported and under what employer's name the report(s) was made:

Same, on regular Return

(3) If the wages were not reported, please give reason for failure to report:

Attachment to Form OAC-1001 NOLA-7/63

For 04 - C589

DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

Always give 433-54-3937-E Claim No. when writing about your claim

10-14-64		·	
nowledged of the following: DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE	AMOUNT	SCHEDULE NO.	74
sonal check dated 10-6-64	37.50	OCT 15 P 1034	
Forwarded by:	100 PM	Previous balance \$	
THE STATE OF THE S	KNOWLEDGED	Current remittance \$	
Richardson, Texas 75080	40	Current balance \$	
	17	Next date for payment	

Form OAC-50 02 (1-64)	
REPORT OF CONTACT (USE INK OR TYPEWRITER)	OFFICE:
	DATE: 1/16/64
W/E OR S/E PERSON LE JANUS OSWALL NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONJACTED:	433-54-3937
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) COMPACTED:	
CONTACT MADE: IN PERSON TELEPHONE PLACE OF CONTACT:	
The pave requested sca	uting of the
whi's unposted 12/62	earnings from
Jaggars - Chiles - Stovall,	Inc. The have
a 1001 showing whe's	correct earnings
for this period, I we to	7
that these earnings in	
under an incorrect A	
forwarding claim for	
without waiting for	
which we have requested	
it is received, we we	
it to DC for associate	
file. The presume that	
will be located throu	igh scouting.
However, if not, we u	
7010's Results of this	development
will be forwarded for	association
with whis file. He we	el also Elect
with wife's file. I'll we so 3/134 Earnings from this is they are also fore-lag. CONTACT MADE BY S. Synde	rsince (over)
CONTACT MADE BY S. Sinde	Claims Rep.
ASIGNATURE)	(TITLE)

(FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT, TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BINDING)

(TITLE)

	PRIMARY	ADDITIONAL MOS					of 140	DHAL SP					AUTHORITY	
DATE	MOS	MOS	.						/		C Snd	1tr	DFJ-nad-	2 of 27 ays
25Jun57	6741		AVI	E10	ctro)DJ.C	EUT	EF Y						
···		1												
		 				-						_		
		EDUCATION		-				7				N OCC	UPATIONS	
		CIVILIAN .				_				ocra pe/ies) '			
TYPE SCHOOL		LOB BURNECT	16,16. (E)第	-	#A0	LEI SCH	n in	O£	fic	e_Boy	<u> </u>	. 1	TEANS EXPERIENCE	
			B	T	-	19		٠,	23.	02			1/12	
NAMINAR SCHOOL		Acad	1	†. ^ -	i xi	19	2137		-	n Dawfe	rmed	vari	ous cleri	cal duties
OLLEGE-VRIVERS/TY				Ι.			Ш	anch	28	distr	butin	gma	hone. He	ering mes- lped file
BADE-BUSHERS			<u> </u>	╀	+	-	#	sages	i &	answei	ring u	att.	o. letter	opening &
		MUSTARY		<u></u>	ايسك		-	ceali	702	machii machii	208.		,	
				HAVE.		<u> </u>	MCCOM.			ndery secu;	_			
201	COL ATTENDED AND	COLPSE		BKK.	COMPLET	res	nin.	[~~~	. (.,					6
AynFundSco	1 JAX			6	195			DOT 103	7				TEAMS EXPERIENCE	
ACT Oper Cr	so Kcosl	or AFB		6	195	7			_			1		
-				+	<u> </u>	-		ounes #	O) (OD		-			
					127	二]						
						_		ł			*			
				+		-+		ł						
-			-	 7E	STING	AND	SPECI	IAL QUAL	tF ICA	TIONS		- CO-		
		·***				FOI	PEIGN	LAHGUAG						
LANGUAGE		PORT	\neg					HE HIS BOW		wester.	TOTAL 1		ADJ RATING	DATE
		- 1		United	RSTANCE /	+	PE			P)	2(F			25Feb59
Russian	Da	AGO PET-1	570		-5(1	러	-4-	(P)	-21			1		
OPERATES (Name of m	ockine, ockiele, e	pripment, etc.)	_			_	-16-	CLA	SSIFIC	ATION, AP	TITUDE,	ND TR	ADE TESTS	
			1	TITL		FORM	T:	DATE			SCORE		AUTHENTO	CATION of rank)
					-		+	parit		TTI-1		Tree	ns from o	
•			-	GCT RV	_	3a 3a	+	$\overline{}$		H-12				
	-		<i>.</i> "	AC		ia_	士	7		111-1				
		1		AR	3	}a	\bot		7-	III-9				
		•		PA		39	+		$\frac{1}{2}$	TII-9	-	1	1. 1.56	/: /:1st
, :		. 1 .	1	RCI	F	R-2	4	00ct	20	JII-6	Z		7. 186	/
PREFERENCE OF DATE	·			<u> </u>	_ -			MEC	MINE	KD DUTY ASS	CHEINT			
	Maintana	nce and Ro	ena:	r_				_lai	rc	aft Es	inten	ance	and Repa	ir
Aircraft	INCOLO QUALIFICAT	03		_	A		٠, ٠				4			
1 Go	mileted	HS-level	OXI	T-3		_	1		.,	2 55	L.ca	55	2	-
23Har59	sat pass	ed USAFI	HS (JKD.	PT.	. 1.	-46	, 2-5	7.	3-55	,- ,	,,	-	:
			:								. '			
			:		- 7			**						
	ud)	(170)		-	حجميد	1.3	liédle)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					SERVICE MA	

			•		
		The second secon			SCHYICE MG
24.15	(Last)	(Fire)	(Middle)		
-	(200)				1 653030
	OST/ALD	. Tas	Harvev		
	CO INCID		Andrew Control of the		6 GF0 : 1129
			ME LITTO, AND ALL OTHER FRETIONS	OF MAYING 114 (4)-PG AND HEAVING 116 (M)-PB	0 001110
BEALTHE IN CO.	O-440 (MEE, 4-CL) (MUPER)	NO MARK COLORS SERVICE AND STREET AND			

FOLSOM EXHIBIT No. 1-Continued (p. 7)

- e. The Marine has no firm offer of employment he has indicated that his former employer will entertain offering employment with a suitable selary to provide the necessary support of his mother.
- 3. In evaluation of all facts available, it is the opinion of the Board that Private First Class OSWALD meets the requirements of prograph 10273 MOW for release from active daty.
- 4. The Board recommends that Private First Class Lee ii. CSWALD be released from active duty with the Marine Corps for reasons of dependency.

B. J. KOZAK
Lieutenant Colonel, U. S. Marine Corps

Folsom Exhibit No. 1-Continued (p. 80)

10:0CK:wdp 26 Aug 1959

THIRD ENDORSEMENT on Pfc OSWALD's 1tr of 17 Aug 1959

From: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing
To: Senior Member, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing Hardship/
Dependency Discharge Board.

Subj: Dependency Discharge; request for; case of Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC

Ref: (b) Para 10273 MarCorMan
(c) CG 3d MAW 1tr to LtCol KOZAK 10:RH:dln of 30
Jul 1959

1. Delivered.

- 2. In accordance with the provisions of subparagraph 9c of reference (b), you will convene the 3d Marine Aircraft Wing Hardship/Dependency Discharge Board, as designated by reference (c), as soon as practicable for the purpose of considering the subject case.
- 3. The recommendations of the Board will be returned to this Headquarters by endorsement hereon as expeditiously as possible.

W. A. CLCMAN, JR. By direction

Folsom Exhibit No. 1-Continued (p. 81)

726

FOURTH ENDORSEMENT on Pfc OSWALD's 1tr of 17 Aug 1959

From: Senior member, 3d marine Aircraft Wing Hardship or

Dependency Discharge Board

To: Commanding General, 3d marine Aircraft Wing

Subj: Discharge by reason of dependency; request for case of Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 US.AC

1. Guided by the provisions of reference (a) and in compliance with Third Endorsement hereto, the Hardship or Dependency Discharge Board met at 1530, 27 August 1959 to consider the case of Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 US.AC. The Marine had submitted an official request for a dependency discharge in accordance with reference (a). The following members were present:

Lieutenant Colonel Bolish J. KOZAK 07108 USMC (MWHG-3) Major George E. MC CLANE 016430/7335 USMC (MAG-36) Major Eugene T. CARD 035129/7304 USMC (MWHG-3)

- 2. Upon examination of the basic request, supporting enclosures and Service necord, Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD was interviewed by the Board. The following facts were then considered:
- a. Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD, not married, on his initial three (3) year enlistment in the Marine Corps is obligated to serve on active duty until 7 December 1959.
- b. The Marine submitted his request for a dependency discharge in order that he may provide physical and financial assistance to his invalid mother residing in Fort Worth, Texas.
- c. The home situation of Private First Class OSWALD has been aggravated subsequent to his enlistment date through incapacitation of his mother as a result of an industrial accident. The mother is no longer gainfully employed due to her physical condition and has no source of income. The presence of her son, Private First Class OSWALD, is required for physical and financial assistance.
 - d. One son, married and residing in Fort Worth is unable to provide either financial or physical assistance to the marines mother due to his marital responsibilities and the inability of the two families to maintain a common with the son, married, with the U.S. Air Force on active duty in Japan, cannot furnish financial support.

FOLSOM EXHIBIT No. 1-Continued (p. 79)

FORE	DED. DATA REMARKS	3471	HULTIP OS	DA
F P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P		PERIOD	W APL D	DALLAS TEX
P) 1.62		LAĜ	OSWAYLD LEE H	TEX
		LAG NP	HULTIPLE A/N NULTIPLE A/N FROM FR	
IDEN		m Z	ON FURN	
IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ACCOUNT NUMBER UNKNOWN		1 Y Y P M	NB CITY	
NFORMAT.	,	P M 22	FROM	8
ON AC		1	1 1 071	814 0
COUNT NO) HO C2 T	SERVICE THRU	01 17 64
MBER UN		m	M 10 19 39 ERVICE V	_ = → `
KNOWN		on M	PATE PATE	B-SOA
		DATE	DATE OF ONSET MO.	G 7496
0.0		DATE OF BIRTH P	9 64 MO. E	G 74962
0		P	MO. ELECT. R R SERVICE	433-
		TA ELECT.	1 24 R SERVICE	3-54-393
		HE SE	FORM	937 EATH
٠, ,	NOITOA	 Я∖∃ ЯОЧ Т	SEONES.	,
		-		-

Kansas City Payment Center

Memorandum

CONFIDENTIAL - ADMINISTRATIVE

DATE: June 3, 1965

FROM

то

Jess C. Carter, Assistant Manager

Dallas, Texas

SUBJECT:

Lee Harvey Oswald - A/N 433 54 3937

5010~107

Our newspaper has reported the re-marriage of the wage earner's widow. Since the language barrier is still a problem with her it is possible she will overlook making a proper report. Reportedly the marriage took place on Tuesday June 1, 1965.

Just D. Larter

(2) 510's, 101, 526 RG81 V. Daughert, Lo2 6/7/65





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

3716 Rawlins Street F.O. Fox 6556 Dallas, Texas 75219

WAGE EARNER: When writing about your claim always give Claim No.

433-54-3937C

This will acknowledge your inquiry regarding the check(s) for the July 1969 to be sed in Que month(s) of

The Treasury Department desires that each person promptly receive the amount due him but wishes to avoid unnecessary expense in record searching which results in many instances in finding the check was correctly paid. On a notice, such as you have furnished us, the Treasury Department must necessarily search its payment records from the date of issuance of the check until the date that a substitute check will be issued. Because of the large volume of payments, the searching operation entails a heavy expense for each item. Accordingly, it is requested that you fill out the questionnaire on the reverse of this notice and RETURN IT IN THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE. UNLESS THIS QUESTIONNAIRE IS RETURNED NO FURTHER ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.

If you receive the check before hearing from the Treasury Department you should notify the social security district office shown above. You may use the enclosed post card to notify us. After sending in this notification, you may cash the check.

Upon receipt of this questionnaire, action if necessary, will be taken by the Treasury Department to place a stop payment on the check and to refer the case to the United States Secret Service for investigation and clearance so a duplicate check can be sent to you. The Treasury Department will get in touch with you if it needs further information.

Sincerely yours,

District Manager

Enclosures: Envelope Post-Card OA-C1247

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Date

AUG IN 1939

Amount

FORM SSA-L785 (10-66) FORMERLY OA CL735)

Check Number

A PROMPT REPLY WILL EXPEDITE ACTION

QUESTIONNAIRE

r side of this sheet? Yes You
mail the enclosed post card.
post office about the check? Yes No
you tried to find out whether Idress or was returned to the post one.)Yes No
sist the Treasury Department please give such informationYes No
ease explain under "Remarks.") Tyes No
itled to payment of the amount of the check; however, I the case has been fully investigated by the United States you for further information, please furnish on the line below a daytime, if such place is different from your residence.
dence (City, State and ZIP Code)
(City, State and ZIP Code) ake formal claim to the Treasury Department for stoppage of
itute check.
locating the check):
SIGNATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIMANT
SIGNATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIMANT
SIGNATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIMANT
Mrs. Kunnelli Porker.
SIGNATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIMANT Mis Kennedi Porker. SIGNATURE OF CO-PAYEE (Both husband and wife must sign if co-payees of a combined check)
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDU

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE

3716 Rawlins Street .. P.O. Box 6556 Dallas, Texas 75219

WAGE EARNER: Lee Oswald

When writing about your claim always give Claim No.

Mes. Porter 733 Scattodale Richardso, Sex 75080

This will acknowledge your inquiry regarding the check(s) for the month of June 1969

. The Treasury Department desires that each person promptly receive the amount due him but wishes to avoid unnecessary expense in record searching which results in many instances in finding the check was correctly paid. On a notice, such as you have furnished us, the Treasury Department must necessarily search its payment records from the date of issuance of the check until the date that a substitute check will be issued. Because of the large volume of payments, the searching operation entails a heavy expense for each item. Accordingly, it is requested that you fill out the questionnaire on the reverse of this notice and RETURN IT IN THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE. UNLESS THIS QUESTIONNAIRE IS RETURNED NO FURTHER ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.

If you receive the check before hearing from the Treasury Department you should notify the social security district office shown above. You -may use the enclosed post card to notify us. After sending in this notification, you may cash the check.

Upon receipt of this questionnaire, action if necessary, will be taken by the Treasury Department to place a stop payment on the check and to refer the case to the United States Secret Service for investigation and clearance so a duplicate check can be sent to you. The Treasury Department will get in touch with you if it needs further information.

Sincerely yours,

Clarence M Vaden
istrict Manager

District Manager

Enclosures: Envelope

Post Card OA-C1247

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Check Number

Date

Amount

FORM 5SA-L735 (10-66)

(FORMERLY OA-CL735)

75080

7/3/69

1.00%

A PROMPT REPLY WILL EXPEDITE ACTION

		4 1	Acres de la compansión	
Δ	-61		NI A 1	~~
	- 1	L DIV	IN MI	
	EST			

- QUESTIONI	AIRE		No
1. Have you received the check described on the other side	of this sheet?	Yes	13 NO
"Yes" destroy this form; fill out and mai	The enclosed post cord.		∏ No
2. If your answer is "No," have you asked your local post (If your answer is "No," this should be done.)	office about the check?	Yes .	
3. If you recently changed your mailing address, have you the check is being held there for you at your old address post office? (If your answer is "No," this should be do	one.)	Yes	ĭ∑ No
4. Have you any information which you think might assist in locating the check? (If your answer is "Yes," pleas under "Remarks.")		Yes	☑ No
5. Is it possible that you received the check and cashed it	, thinking it was issued explain under "Remarks.")	Yes	. No
6. It this check was inegally cashed, you will be entitled another check in place of it will not be issued until the Secret Service. As it may be necessary to contact you the address at which you may be reached during the da	to payment of the amount of case has been fully investig for further information, pleas ytime, if such place is differ	se furnish on the	sidence.
753 Scottsdule dr.	Richardson R. (City, State an	GZIP Code)	\$080
(Number and Street)			E 10
7. If the check was mailed to a different address than sh	own below, please furnish tha	1 7	21 大型
(Number and Street)	•	` \ c	21
 8. After reviewing all circumstances, I/we wish to make payment of this check and the issuance of a substitut 9. REMARKS (State any other facts which may aid in logger) 	cating the check):		stoppage of
	SIGNATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIM	MANT	
If this questionnaire has been signed by mark (X), two witnesses who know the person must sign below, giving their full addresses.	Mrs. Kenneth	/ P. / .	
1. NAME			
ADDRESS(Street number, City, State and ZIP Code)	signature of co-payee(Both payees of a combined check) 733 Scuttsda(Career) RESPONCE NUMBER AND STRE		nust sign if co-
2. NAME	Richardson		>5080
ADDRESS (Street number, City, State and ZIP Code)	CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE		
	Guly 18, 1969	TELEPHONE NU	MBER /- 0720
	J J		

Form OA-C107 (5-64) Form Approved by Comptroller General, U.S. January 28, 1955	DETERMINATION OF RESUMPTION OF AWARD		Department of Health, Education, and Welfare Social Security Administration
3716 RAWCINS S	577	ACCOUNT NUMBER	64- 3937
	TERI	FOR MINOR CHILDRE	RECOMMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
1245 DONNA DE		FOR	
RICHARDSON, TX	75080	GUARDIAN OF	
1. TEMPORARY DEDUCTIONSEMPLOY	YED		
2. PERMANENT DEDUCTIONS 1/E" EMPLOY	TED 1/65-2/6	5 F.F).
	CHARGEABLE	TOTAL	
TOTAL SIBO, 40 EARNINGS & 36	SO CHARGEABLE EXCESS EARNINGS S	60 MONTHLY BENEFIT(S) \$	40,30
3ÉMPLOYED OUTSIDE THE U. S		4. HER CARE	AS A CHILD IN BEGINNING
PERSON IS NOW THE PROPER PATEE.		O CORRECT NAME OR SOC	
9. ATTAINED TO COMBINE 10. A & B BENEFITS	11. OTHER E"- TERAT	- 6/65 KE	MIARICIAGE E
ONE CHECK ONLY BENEFICIARY NOTICE:	ADJUSTMENT SUPI		TIONAL FOLDER TMENT REFERENCE
987(\$130,24)(-)(34.50	0(34,50) R4	5 (40.30)	(1/65-2/65)
PMT. BEN. IDEN. IDEN. CODE BEGIN. MONTHLY PERIOD DATE RATE FROM		EFFECTIVE	AMOUNT F I DUE
E 3340 / 1	1165	5 5 65 16	7.00
E 40,301652	65 80.60		2
6 40.30 365 5	65 120.90		31,50
		-	
PIA 76,00			ABS-C35 SC-3
•	A - 6	J 41KCM	36-3
PREPARED ST EXAMINER DATE MULLINE FIGS T 4/	23/66 DJ. san	IEWER	DATE 4/25/66

DETERMINATION OF



Department of Health, Ed:cation, and Welfare Social Security Administration

January 28,	1733			RESU	MPTION OF A	WARD		000,2		, ,,,	
DISTRICTO	FFICE 37	16 Rawlin	ns St.				CLAIM NUM				
	Da	llas, Tex	75219		The state of the s		433-	54 - 3937			
NAME AND A	WW. 45- 4145	DETERMINATION	IS BASED ON	SUPPORTING EVI	DENCE ON FILE A	ND CERTIFICAT	-,	T IS RECOMMEND CHILDREN OF	ED AS F	OLLO	ws:
							FOR			<u>.</u>	
		rina N. C					FOR				
		9 Belt Li cha <i>r</i> dson,		5080			GUARDIAN O	F			
X 1. TEN	PORARY DED	uctions	E E	MPLOYED	9/64 ON (1	Partial)					
2. PER	MANENT DED	UCTIONS	Ε	MPLOYED		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
			TOTAL		CHARGEARLE		TOTAL				
TOTAL EARNIN	GS \$		EXCESS EARNINGS \$_		CHARGEABLE EXCESS * EARNINGS \$ _		MONTH! / BENEF	1.2	J .		
Э	EMPLO	OYED OUTSIDE	THE U. S			***************************************	4. MOT	THER HAS A CHI	LD IN		
5. PER	AS BEEN DETE	ERMINED THAT THE PROPER P	THE ABOVE	6. AGE	55, MP	7. SECU	PRECT NAME	OR SOCIAL	X 8	. NE	W ADDRESS
9. ATT	AINED 72	10. A&	COMBINE B BENEFITS	11.0THE	R						T) EXC
ONEC		Α- [AWARD		JUSTMENT	SUPP L		CONDITIONAL		一	OLDER EFERENCE
BENEFICIARY		······································						ADJUSTMENT			EFERENCE
		Y BENEFIT		CCRUED BEN	IEFIT	1	DEDUC	TIONS			
PMT. BEN. IDEN. IDEN CODE CODE	BEGIN.	TE BATE		RIOD	AMOUNT	EFFE	EFFECTIVE AMOUNT			w	NET AMOUNT
			FROM	то		FROM	то .		P	С	DUE
E	-	37.60				9/64	9/64	37.60		\dashv	
E		37.50	A.A.	37.50				,			
E	10/64	31.40	9/64	9/64	31.40					2	31.30
										\neg	
									+	-	
									\perp		
		:									
									$\dagger \dagger$	\dashv	
		 							+-+	\dashv	-
REMARKS											
71.0	0			I	AA-Excess	refund re	eceived o	on			
MAX. 10	6.60 1.40			7 - 6	Schedule #	74, dtd.	10/15/61	ţ			
C2 3	1.40 7.60 C1	-37.60) - د	C 35K	COCT					
PREPARED BY-	EXAMINED TO	1 1		10 - 16 - E	APPROV	ED BY-REMEWE	7	_		DATE	11/11
	170	mua		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-///		aux	<u>/:</u>		7	Haful

orm A	A-C107 pproved 28, 195	by Comptrol	ler General, U	J.S.	DET RESU	TERMINATION MPTION OF A	OF VARD	()	Health,		t of and Welfar ministration
ISTRIC	CT OFF	ICE	1	1-000		. 1	,e	4.3	UMBER 7-54-	393	りだ
	THE FO	OLLOWING DET	TERMINATION I	S BASED ON SU	PPORTING EVI	DENCE ON FILE AN	D CERTIFICATIO		IS RECOMMENDE	D AS FOLLO	ws:
ME A	ADD ADD	RESS		/ 00	12/	′ വ		FOR MINOR C	HILDREN OF	.•	
/	VIP	AKINI	A II	1.05	WAL	. シ .		FOR			
				,			-				
								GUARDIAN OF			
₫ 1.	TEMPO	DRARY DEDUC	ctions	E EM	PLOYED	1/65	on (PART	(46)		
₫ 2.	PERMA	ANENT DEDUC	ctions	EM	PLOYED	9/64-	12/0	o4 (p	DAR TIAL)	
						RGEABLE CESS LARNINGS \$	·.	TOTAL MONTHLY BENEFIT(S)	37.60	,)	
a.				THE U. S					HER HAS A CHIL CARE BEGINNIN	.D IN	
5.	IT HAS	BEENDETER	RMINED THAT I HE PROPER PA		6. RECO	65, MP	7. SECUR	RRECT NAME	OR SOCIAL NO		W ADDRES
9.	ATTAI	NED	10. A.& B	OMBINE BENEFITS	11. OTHE	R				202	(1/EXC
7 8	NE CHE	ск 🗍	<u>а-</u> Г	AWARD	☐ AD	JUSTMENT	SUPP L	/s	CONDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT	VÍ:	OLDER REFEREN
	CIARY N	OTICE:									
V 4	$\sim N$						T	, ,	TIONS		1
	BEN.	MONTHLY	1	PER	CRUED BEI	NEFIT	EFFE	CTIVE		R W	NET AMOUN
	CODE	BEGIN. DATE	MONTHLY	FROM	то	AMOUNT	FROM	то	AMOUNT	F C	DUE
										 	ł
			1				,				
										-	
	tt										
	, ,		1								ļ
		h									1
											1
_			•								ļ
_			•					-			Page 1
REMAR	71.0	0	•					-			
EMAF	71,0		•			,					
PIA "	71.0	`\						7			
'IA "	71.0	ZAMINER TO	0 &	202	DATE Z 13 3	APPROV	PER BY-REVIEWE	R L	2 CO6	DAT	1/27

DIS	STRICT OFFICE	O	RMINATION C	ATION OF OF ENTITLEMENT N OF PAYMENTS IG EVIDENCE ON FILE		433-54-393 W. E.	3 7-E	E
			ADJMT. COD	CR. BLOCK NO.		6/7/65	u [‡] :	
	Marina N.	Oswald			= 02	. 08 JUN '65 K	(C	
				DATE OF BIRTH			INI	TIALS
				PAYEE FILE				
45	31.40	6/65	OULD BE) STOPPED	DIARY FILE			m	y
	LAST SCHED. NO.	6/65	SCONTINUE PAYMEN	CROSS-REF.				
\$120	B worked and expects	arnings to exceed	Ur	AIB worked outside nited States		9.	O J 6	/7/c
l. Dea		ue to death of insured in	ndividual			7C. Adoption		f child
4C. Atta 4. Chi 5. Ben	Associated Research R	and not disabled her benefits	[]	7. Adoption 8H. DIB no 1 8. Mother to Child no X. DIB attai	longer disal terminated- o longer dis ined age 65	abled

	FORM OA-C528b (4-	64) KC				,		
DIS	TERMINATIO OR SUSPEN			TION OF ENTITLEMENT OF PAYMENTS EVIDENCE ON FILE		433-54-3937 PIC		
			ADJMT. CODIN	A 9		10/16/	161	
				CR. BLOCK NO.	40	20CT '64 KC		
Marin	a N. Oswald			DATE OF BIRTH		INITIALS		
				PAYEE FILE			Beal	
 45	37 .60	SHOULD HAVE BEEN (SHO	ULD BE; STOPPED	DIARY FILE	•		Dea V	
'A	LAST SCHED. NO.	TREASURY REQUESTED TO DIS	CONTINUE PAYMENT	CROSS-REF.				
	9A	20/64		ACCOUNT NO.				
1. Worl	stigation pending determined to the United t	States	to b	ure to have a child entit enefits in your care IB worked outside the ted States		7. Refused VR 8. Payee not d 9.		
3. OAII	B worked and expects n	et earnings to exceed		red (Clerk)	JY	Cate) L. (Rev.)	Sery 6 4 (Dat	
	efits payable by some of th of beneficiary	other agency				6. Death M	arriage of child	
2. Dep	endent terminated due	to death of insured in	dividual			7C. Adoption		
4. Chi	orce Marriage Ren tined age 18 and not di- ld attained age 18 a eficiary entitled to othe ld no longer disabled	nd not disabled	. [:]	7. Adoption of BH. DIB no lon 8. Mother ter	ger disabled	
9.						X. DIB attaine R. Claim with	-	

PREVIOUS DISTRICT OFFICE	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE, OR HOLD CHECK REQUEST
5/10/65	WAGE EARNER PIC CLAIM NO.
O3140 TR FILE CODE CLC S & C COD ADDRESS CHANGE	Marina N Oswald 433 54 3937 E 1245 Donna Dr Richardson Tex 75080
Mariana N Oswald	<u> </u>
FORM OA-C610 (2.64)	FILE COPY

VIOUS DISTRICT OFFICE	DEPARTMENT OF	WELFARE	NEW DISTRICT OFFICE	6
***	HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND	WELFARE	3716 RAWLINS ST	
•	PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE, OR HOLD CH		DALLAS TEX 75219	
'É	WAGE EARNER .	PIC	CLAIM NO.	
05/05/65 06				
A LLOA MBA	SPA	_		
3 03140	MARINA	433	54 3937 E	•
FILE CODE CLC 3 & C C	MARIANA N OSWALD			
94 45 4539	019 1245 DONNA DR		. /	•
ADDRESS CHANGE	RICHARDSON TEX	75080	· X . (. 5 ,	V
HOLD CK DATED			~ .00° / 10 / 0 / 0 / 0	
PAYEE CHANGE			() p(5 1 1 4v	100
REPLACE CK DATED DRAWN PAYABLE TO			(96)	/ /
MARIANA NOS	SWALD REDIRECTED			$\alpha /$
TAKI HIU PA TO US		-		/رب
ORM OA-C610B (6-64)	FILE COPY			
and the same of th	en in the second of the second	the second control of	Market The Branch of the State	_/.
The same and same and same and	er formannen in annaren esementea en relegioù al anneles al anneles de septembre (Neis anna Legiones este estad es	all the secretarious and in the second security and it is second	A COMPANY OF A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
·				
•				
,				

US DISTRICT	OFFICE	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE, OR HOLD CHECK REQUEST	7
4-3-6	lı .	WAGE EARNER PIC CLAIM NO.	1
CODE	03760	Marina N Oswald 433 54 3937 B 629 Belt Line	3
DRESS CHA	0 15390	Richardson Tex 75080	•
-D CK DATI 'EE CHANG		<u> </u>	
LACE CK D			5
A-C610 (6-63)	FILE COPY	

BENEFIT SUMMARY

· (

Department of Health, Education, and Welfare Social Security Administration Bureau of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance

Form approved by Comptroller General, U. S., October 25, 1950

CLASS OF ACTION

ACCOUNT NUMBER

433-54-3937

									1 /		-	
PMT.	BEN.	MONTHLY	BENEFIT	AC	CRUED BE	NEFIT		DI	DUCTIONS			
PMT. IDEN. CODE	IDEN.	BEGIN.	MONTHLY	PER	IOD	AMOUNT	EFFE	CTIVE	414011117	R	W	AMOUNT
		DATE	RATE	FROM	то	AMOUNT	FROM	то	AMOUNT	b	င်	DUE
E		2/64	37.60	11/63	1/64	112.80						
E			213.00	LS.		112.80 213.00				_		325.80
ei		2/64	75.20	11/63	1/64	225.60						225.60
							•				•.	
	-			-						-		
											<u> </u>	
									-	-		
					•							

REMARKS

C1 (2)

137 P74KC FEB

CLERK	DATE	REVIEWER	DATE
F. Corliel	1/3/64	* TI flesine	2-3-64

Form	OA	-	c	-/	0	/
------	----	---	---	----	---	---

Determination of Award

orm approv	January	pprofier General, v. 23, 1958	And the second companies and the second management of		. 0	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF DEATH	DATE CLAIM FILED
INSURED	AUDIVIDUAL SWEO H			RACE	X N J	0/10/30	11/21/63	4. LUMP SUM AMOUNT
REQUIRED	QTRS.	HAS AT LEAST	CURRENT QTRS.	3. First Base Yr.		LAST BASE YR.	53	213.00 PRIMARY AMOUNT
. TOTAL EAR			DISABILITY PER		YRS. DROPPED 61-62	24	INCREMENTS	71.00 RELATIVE'S ACCT.
SYMBOL	•••	NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE CLAIM FILED	ORIGINAL BENEFIT	ANY OTHER BENEFITS	ADJUSTED BENEFIT	NUMBER (IF ANY)
Gl			7/17/41	1/9/64				<u> </u>
E			11	Ħ	53.30		37.60	77-2-4051
C2	June	L ·	2/15/62	n	53.30		37.60	
Cl	Audr	ey M	10/20/63	п	53.30		37.60	
8. REIMBUI	RSABLE F.	H. EXPENSES ARE	PAID AS FOLLO	ws		REMAINS UNP	AID	7. MAXIMUM PAYABLE 112.80
								O.O. CODE

11. REMARKS

3716 Rawlins St Dallas Tex 75219 814

127 P74KC FEB

	•		HF	/
CERTIFI	CATION OF PAYMENT Name and address of payee as (regulariment or as representative of the claimant	DATE OF ENTITLEMENT TO MONTHLY BENEFITS	MONTHLY BENEFIT	LUMP-SU DEATH PAYMEN
Symbol	Name and address of payee as to stainant or as representative of the claimant Marina N Oswald	11/63	37.60	213.0
63	Bx 11407			
	Grand Prairie Tex 75050			-
	Marina N Oswald for minor children of L H Oswald	11/63	75.20	-
	Same			-
				legated authority I hav

Pursuant to lawfully delegated authority, I certify that, on application by or on behalf of the claimant(s) named above as payee(s) and the supporting evidence forwarded herewith, the foregoing statements are my determination of fact and decisions as to the benefit(s) to be paid as indicated.

(Claims Representative)

1/16/64

I certify that pursuant to lawfully delegated authority I have verified the above statements with the supporting evidence on file in this office; that I have computed all amounts and that same are correct as shown; and that all indicated benefit(s) are in accordance with the provisions of Title II of the Social Security Acras amended.

(Claims Authorizer)

OSWALD OSWALD	09/
OSWALD OSWALD	NEW MONTHLY RAT
PD 2.70	57
PD 3.70 PD 3.70 57.00 OSWALD JUNE	PD 3
01 37.60 01 37.60 01 37.60 01 37.60 01 37.60 01 37.60 01 PD 2.70 PD 2.70 PD 2.70 PD 2.70 PD 40.30 40.30 40.30 40.30 40.30 40.30 FD 3.70 PD 3.70 FD 57.00 TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 49.20 PD 2.00 PD	
PD 2.70 PD 2.70 PD 2.70 PD 2.70 PD 2.70 PD 40.30 40.30 40.30 40.30 40.30 40.30	57
01 53.30 01 53.30 PD 3.70 PD 3.70 57.00 TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT 49.20 OSWALD MARINA N E E T3 10.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.0	
OSWALD MARINA N E E T3 10.00 21 31.40 21 31.40 21 31.40 21 31.40 T 0 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD	
21 31.40 21 31.40 21 31.40 21 31.40 T 0 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 NP	114
PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 PD 2.00 NP	33

FORM OA-C596 (5-65)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WEL FARE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE

I appoint James 21	Marlin to act as my repre-
sentative with respect to my claim under the	Social Security Act, based on the earnings record of
Lee Harvey Oswald (Name of wage earner or self-employed individual	(Social security account number)
The above-named representative is a	authorized to obtain from the Administration informa- od that any notice and equest sent to him shall have
	Marino N Oswald
	P. O. Box 1407 (Address)
Jan 10, 1964	Grand Prairie, Texas
ACCEPTANCE	OF APPOINTMENT
able to assist and advise the above party in the	, ,
I am Business ad	WISSU Union representative, relative, etc.)
	James HMartin (Signature) 1611 Farrar St.
Jan 10, 1964	Dallas, Telas
	FEES OF REPRESENTATIVES FOR SERVICES TO A

(3-60)

-20104	
-	
100	÷
200	
-	
2.44	

	(1–54)	
	REPORT OF CONTACT (USE INK OR TYPEWRITER) OFFICE: OFFIC	Cas, Tep.
	DATE: / — /	10-64
	W/E OR S/E PERSON Til Harvey aswald 433.	-54-3937
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED:	- Burning
į	Manager for Mrs. S. H. Oswald.	
	CONTACT MADE: IN PERSON TELEPHONE PLACE OF CONTACT PLACE OF CONTACT Alas	,
		-f- / ,
	I discussed the amoun	l af earning
	for 1963 with Mr. Martin. He	- said rurl
	1001's were correct. He stat	il the
7	12600 - skewn on the ap	plication
	form was simply a very	Siberal
	Variess":	,
		ccipt
	the 100/1 total for 1963	with the
	Least Contract of the state of	
	geat anely	
		4.004
	•	
	1 AAT 1 DA	\subseteq
	CONTACT MADE BY (SIGNATURE)	(TITLE)
1	(FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT, TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FO	R BINDING)

DEDONT OF COLUMN	OFFICE:
REPORT OF CONTACT (USE INK OR TYPEWRITER)	
	DATE
/E OR S/E PERSON	A/N
ME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED:	1
= 1 ransmile	tal =
NTACT MADE: PLACE OF CONTACT	1:
IN PERSON L TELEPHONE L	
Since there.	were several
millient it	T +6 2 1 T
mullin suthesses	to the show
which resulted is	I Tee H, Clowa
latte me leed d	ties not
J. J	
reclienting to Me	un a slatimen
rom authorities sh	raving This.
handle wast	- welled
succes were offered	mogac,
·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· '\	<u> </u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	TAXABLE TO THE TAXABL
·	
•	1.
. 1	
CONTACT MADE BY SELECT CONTACT	asst. Mgr.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1958 O.-486513